J₃₅ FLEET NEWSLETTER



\$5 ME \$5
TO OWN A J/35

As we wrap up our J/35 news and events for 2024, take a moment to look around. One Design at the Bayview Helly Hansen...One Design at the Port Huron to Mac race...One Design at the NSSC Throwdown in Motown...One Design at our 2024 J/35 NAC. And let's not forget One Design racing every Tuesday at NSSC. Our J/35's have led the way establishing One Design racing as "the main thing" for quite a while now. Want to be part of the action? Don't wait for Allah to give you the OK to purchase a J/35, or you might be waiting a while. The opportunity is squarely in front of you. Now is the time to grab that opportunity by the horns!

Our J/35 family is looking forward to the 2025 racing season. Look at the line up. Rumors, Mr. Bill's Wild Ride, Falcon, Firefly, Dean's List, Honor Roll, Tonic III, Snipe, Redline, Lyons' Den, Time Machine, and Whiplash (we hope). Centurian and Blackhawk are not far away. All this is proof our Renaissance is alive and kicking! And you can join the action. Cut out the coupon on this page and give it to HB (honey bunch). It should help you get permission to purchase your own J/35.

Thank you for a memorable and fantastic 2024!

Following are a few reminders and parting words.

- Our J/35 Sailing Class starts February 2nd at Fitzpatrick Irish Pub in Troy.
- Pay your J/35 Class Association dues now both boat owners and crew.
- Now is the time to recruit and confirm your crew for the 2025 racing season.

Thank you to each and every one for making NSSC a sailing club that keeps the main thing the main thing, a club of which we are all proud to be members. And thank you for your investments in time and resources recruiting new crew, honing your racing skills, maintaining your vessels, and building a J/35 community.

Keep spreading the good word about our J35s! And as always, call me if you have questions or need help finding J/35 resources.

Thanks for reading!

Dean Fitzpatrick

Honor Roll

T: 248.528.8440 E: deanfitzpatrick35@gmail.com

1122 Naughton, Troy, MI